TENDER REGISTER

Upgrade of Change Rooms and Office at Bilgoman Aquatic Centre			Tender No. PR.RFT 04.2223	
Brief description of goods or services required:	This is a design and construct tender for the upgrade of the administration, first aid, entry, kiosk, store rooms and ablutions at Bilgoman Aquatic Centre (Bilgoman) in Darlington.			
	The Shire is seeking to improve the functionality of the administration, first aid, entry, kiosk, store rooms and a way to incorporate family changing areas to facilitate families/parents with young children in the existing change rooms and ablutions.			
Particulars of the	Tender was called for pursuant to -			
decision to invite tenders:	Delegation No. CE-151 – Expression of Interest and Tenders			
Advertisement Details:	Advertising Date(s):			Newspaper(s):
	Saturday 17 September 2022		2	The West Australian
Closing Date and Time:	Thursday 20 October 2022 at 4.00pm			
Opening Date and Time:	Thursday 20 October 2022 at 4.00pm			
Opened in the presence of:	NAME:		POSITION:	
	Chris Blankley		Bilgoman Aquatic Centre Manager	
	Kirk Kitchin		Manager Recreation and Leisure Services	
	Maria Beley		Personal Assistant to Director Infrastructure Services	
Tenderers Contact Name and Company Name:		Address:		
Brausch Construction Group		14 Joondanna Drive JOONDANNA WA 6060		

Tender considered by Council:	DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING 13 December 2022	COUNCIL MINUTE NO. C17.12.22			
Resolved:	 That Council: 1. Not award contract for RFT 04.2223 Upgrade of Admin area, First Aid, Entry, Kiosk, Store Rooms and Ablutions at Bilgoman Aquatic Centre; and 				
	2. Re-tender the works in August/September 2023				

Copy of Advertisement:



REQUEST FOR TENDER RFT 04.2223

Upgrade of Administration, First Aid, Entry, Kiosk, Store Rooms and Ablutions at Bilgoman Aquatic Centre Tenders close 4:00pm, Thursday 20 October 2022

This is a design and construct tender for the upgrade of the administration, first aid, entry, kiosk, store rooms and ablutions at Bilgoman Aquatic Centre (Bilgoman) in Darlington.

The Shire is seeking to improve the functionality of the administration, first aid, entry, kiosk, store rooms and a way to incorporate family changing areas to facilitate families/parents with young children in the existing change rooms and ablutions.

A full statement of the goods/ services required is available on the Shire's Tenderlink portal. A compulsory tender briefing and site inspection is schedule for Wednesday 5 October 2022, 12:00pm at Bilgoman Aquatic Centre, Lionel Road in Darlington.

This Request for Tender will be conducted in an electronic environment. The Request for Tender documents are available from the Shire's Tenderlink portal at https://portal.tenderlink. com/mundaring.

Tenderers must register as a supplier on the Tenderlink site prior to being able to access the documents. All enquiries relating to the tender are to be in writing through the Tenderlink portal forum.

Tenders must be lodged via the portal. A tender that is not successfully uploaded to the portal when tenders close will not be considered for evaluation.

Shire of Mundaring may decline to accept any or all tenders. Canvassing of elected members or employees will automatically disqualify.

Jonathan Throssell CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER